The Munk Debates: US Presidential Election Study Detai |6d tables

1_1. (The world would be a safer place with Democrat Hillary Clinton as U.S.President) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do
you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Femal | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Under | $25K- $50K North Midw South West
e $25K <$50 + east est
K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1005 469 536 148 383 458 167 174 502 193 224 364 224
Weighted 1000 483 517 302 384 299 224 189 431 189 224 364 223
Strongly agree 170 67 103 47 73 48 52 38 59 32 43 55 40
17% 14% 20% 16% 19% 16% 23% 20% 14% 17% 19% 15% 18%
A H
Somewhat agree 281 132 149 97 108 73 67 64 124 57 53 90 81
28% 27% 29% 32% 28% 24% 30% 34% 29% 30% 24% 25% 37%
JK
Somewhat disagree 180 87 93 72 70 37 34 33 85 32 46 57 45
18% 18% 18% 24% 18% 12% 15% 17% 20% 17% 20% 16% 20%
E E
Strongly disagree 315 180 135 74 117 116 54 48 156 51 70 141 53
31% 37% 26% 24% 31% 39% 24% 26% 36% 27% 31% 39% 24%
B CD FG IL
(DK/NS) 54 16 38 12 16 25 17 6 7 18 12 21 4
5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% 8% 3% 2% 9% 5% 6% 2%
A D H L
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 451 199 252 144 181 120 119 102 183 89 96 145 122
45% 41% 49% 48% 47% 40% 53% 54% 43% 47% 43% 40% 55%
H K
Low2Box (Disagree) 495 267 228 146 187 154 88 81 240 83 116 198 98
49% 55% 44% 48% 49% 51% 39% 43% 56% 44% 52% 54% 44%
B FG

1_1. (The world would be a safer place with Democrat Hillary Clinton as U.S.President) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do
you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Children Education Employment Status Marital Race
Status
Tot | Yes No HS So Coll | Full | Part | Not | Reti | Mar | Oth His | Non | Non | Non
al or me ege Tim | Tim Em red ried er pani - - -
less | Coll | Deg e e p. c His His His
ege ree pani | pani | pani
@ c c
Whi | Blac | Oth
te k er
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 100 | 316 689 | 280 318 403 | 473 104 111 305 | 670 330 | 111 788 62 32
5
Weighted 100 | 399 601 518 228 250 | 485 124 157 218 | 615 381 176 698 78* 40
0 . « "
Strongly agree 170 63 107 | 104 33 32 76 29 33 29 88 80 52 97 16 5

17 16 18 20 14 13 16 24 21 13 14 21 30 14 20 12
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Somewhat agree 281 109 172 143 53 85 145 39 45 49 160 120 74 162 33 15
28 27 29 28 23 34 30 31 29 23 26 32 42 23 42 39
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Somewhat disagree 180 93 87 88 52 40 99 28 21 31 112 68 25 139 10 5
18 23 14 17 23 16 20 22 13 14 18 18 14 20 13 13
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

B
Strongly disagree 315 | 118 197 | 144 80 89 152 28 42 87 219 93 14 266 12 14
31 29 33 28 35 36 31 23 26 40 36 24 8% 38 16 35
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
C FG K LN
H
(DK/NS) 54 17 37 39 10 3 13 0 16 21 35 19 10 33 7 0
5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 1% 3% - 10 10 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 1%
% %
E E FG FG
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 451 172 279 | 247 86 117 | 222 69 79 79 248 200 | 127 260 48 20
45 43 46 48 38 47 46 55 50 36 40 53 72 37 62 50
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
D D | | | J M M
Low2Box (Disagree) 495 | 210 284 | 232 132 130 | 251 56 63 118 | 331 161 40 405 22 19

49 53 47 45
% % % %

52 45 40 54 54 42 23 58 29 49
% % % % % % % % % %
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The Munk Debates: US Presidential Election Study Detai |6d tables

1_2. (The world would be a safer place with Democrat Barack Obama as U.S.President) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do
you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Femal | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Under | $25K- | $50K North Midw | South West
e $25K <$50 + east est
K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1005 469 536 148 383 458 167 174 502 193 224 364 224
Weighted 1000 483 517 302 384 299 224 189 431 189 224 364 223
Strongly agree 156 69 87 60 63 31 40 32 66 25 29 71 32
16% 14% 17% 20% 17% 10% 18% 17% 15% 13% 13% 19% 14%
E E
Somewhat agree 283 148 135 90 114 76 63 56 136 58 68 74 83
28% 31% 26% 30% 30% 26% 28% 29% 32% 31% 30% 20% 37%
K K K
Somewhat disagree 163 77 85 49 64 48 29 38 75 30 45 41 46
16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 16% 20% 1% 21%
K K
Strongly disagree 338 171 167 91 126 114 71 56 147 58 66 161 53
34% 35% 32% 30% 33% 38% 32% 30% 34% 31% 29% 44% 24%
IJL
(DK/NS) 60 17 43 12 17 29 21 8 6 18 16 17 8
6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 10% 9% 4% 1% 10% 7% 5% 4%
A CD H
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 440 218 222 150 177 108 103 87 202 83 97 144 115
44% 45% 43% 50% 46% 36% 46% 46% 47% 44% 43% 40% 52%
E E K
Low2Box (Disagree) 501 248 252 140 190 162 100 94 223 88 111 202 100
50% 51% 49% 46% 49% 54% 45% 50% 52% 46% 50% 56% 45%

1_2. (The world would be a safer place with Democrat Barack Obama as U.S.President) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do
you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Children Education Employment Status Marital Race
Status
Tot | Yes No HS So Coll Full | Part [ Not | Reti | Mar | Oth His | Non | Non | Non
al or me ege Tim | Tim Em red ried er pani - - -
less | Coll | Deg e e p. G His His His
ege ree pani | pani | pani
c c c
Whi | Blac | Oth
te k er
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 100 | 316 689 | 280 318 403 | 473 104 111 305 | 670 330 | 111 788 62 32
5
Weighted 100 | 399 601 518 228 250 | 485 124 157 218 | 615 381 176 698 78 40*
0 . . *
Strongly agree 156 58 98 77 30 49 75 16 47 16 72 83 29 74 40 12
16 15 16 15 13 20 15 13 30 7% 12 22 16 11 52 29
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
D | FGI J LM
Somewhat agree 283 | 138 145 | 139 60 85 155 51 20 56 173 110 69 190 16 8

28 35 24 27 26 34 32 41 13 26 28 29 39 27 20 21
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Somewhat disagree 163 70 92 76 47 39 63 25 31 37 98 65 38 106 14 6
16 18 15 15 21 16 13 20 20 17 16 17 22 15 18 14
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Strongly disagree 338 118 220 181 82 72 174 31 45 85 241 95 29 285 3 13
34 30 37 35 36 29 36 25 29 39 39 25 16 41 3% 33
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
G K N LN
(DK/NS) 60 15 45 45 10 4 18 2 14 24 31 28 10 42 5 1
6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 2% 4% 1% 9% 11 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3%
%
E FG
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 440 | 196 244 | 216 89 134 | 230 67 67 72 245 193 98 265 56 20
44 49 41 42 39 54 47 54 42 33 40 51 56 38 72 50
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
B CD | | J M M
Low2Box (Disagree) 501 189 312 | 257 129 111 237 56 76 122 | 338 160 67 391 17 19

50 47 52 50
% % % %

49 45 49 56 55 42 38 56 22 47
% % % % % % % % % %
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The Munk Debates: US Presidential Election Study Detai |6d tables

1_3. (The world would be a safer place with Republican John McCain as U.S.President) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do
you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Femal | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Under | $25K- | $50K North Midw | South West
e $25K <$50 + east est
K
A B o] D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1005 469 536 148 383 458 167 174 502 193 224 364 224
Weighted 1000 483 517 302 384 299 224 189 431 189 224 364 223
Strongly agree 182 106 76 45 58 77 30 26 93 25 44 95 18
18% 22% 15% 15% 15% 26% 14% 14% 22% 13% 20% 26% 8%
B CD L IL
Somewhat agree 339 170 169 108 138 88 74 57 160 56 84 119 80
34% 35% 33% 36% 36% 29% 33% 30% 37% 30% 38% 33% 36%
Somewhat disagree 208 84 124 88 77 40 42 50 92 46 38 60 62
21% 17% 24% 29% 20% 13% 19% 27% 21% 25% 17% 17% 28%
A E E JK
Strongly disagree 218 110 108 51 90 72 62 49 78 43 48 70 57
22% 23% 21% 17% 23% 24% 28% 26% 18% 23% 21% 19% 26%
H
(DK/NS) 54 13 41 10 21 22 15 7 8 19 9 19 6
5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 10% 4% 5% 3%
A H L
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 521 276 245 153 196 165 105 82 253 81 129 214 97
52% 57% 47% 51% 51% 55% 47% 44% 59% 43% 57% 59% 44%
B FG IL IL
Low2Box (Disagree) 425 194 231 139 167 112 104 99 170 89 86 131 120
43% 40% 45% 46% 44% 38% 46% 53% 39% 47% 38% 36% 54%
H K JK

1_3. (The world would be a safer place with Republican John McCain as U.S.President) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do
you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Children Education Employment Status Marital Race
Status
Tot | Yes No HS So Coll Full | Part [ Not | Reti | Mar | Oth His | Non | Non | Non
al or me ege Tim | Tim Em red ried er pani - - -
less | Coll | Deg e e p. G His His His
ege ree pani | pani | pani
c c c
Whi | Blac | Oth
te k er
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 100 | 316 689 | 280 318 403 | 473 104 111 305 | 670 330 | 111 788 62 32
5
Weighted 100 | 399 601 518 228 250 | 485 124 157 218 | 615 381 176 698 78 40*
0 . . *
Strongly agree 182 62 120 85 49 47 89 14 23 55 129 51 11 163 1 4
18 16 20 16 22 19 18 11 15 25 21 13 6% 23 1% 10
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
G K LN
Somewhat agree 339 | 150 189 | 177 75 87 188 53 28 70 209 128 59 244 13 19

34 38 31 34 33 35 39 42 18 32 34 34 33 35 17 46
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Somewhat disagree 208 84 124 101 48 59 101 32 41 30 125 83 43 131 33 8
21 21 21 19 21 24 21 26 26 14 20 22 24 19 42 19
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Strongly disagree 218 84 133 111 51 53 89 26 48 46 121 96 54 126 24 9
22 21 22 21 23 21 18 21 31 21 20 25 31 18 30 22
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

F M
(DK/NS) 54 19 35 45 4 4 19 0 17 17 30 22 10 34 7 1
5% 5% 6% 9% 2% 1% 4% - 11 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 3%
%
DE FG FG
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 521 212 309 | 261 124 134 | 277 66 51 125 | 338 179 70 407 14 23
52 53 51 50 54 54 57 53 32 57 55 47 40 58 18 57
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
H H H N LN
Low2Box (Disagree) 425 | 168 257 | 212 99 112 | 190 58 89 77 246 179 97 257 57 16

43 42 43 41 44 45 39 47 57 35 40 47 55 37 73 41
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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The Munk Debates: US Presidential Election Study Detai |Ed tables

1. (Top2Box Summary) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Femal | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Under | $25K- | $50K North Midw | South West
e $25K <$50 + east est
K

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1005 469 536 148 383 458 167 174 502 193 224 364 224
Weighted 1000 483 517 302 384 299 224 189 431 189 224 364 223

The world would be a safer place with 521 276 245 153 196 165 105 82 253 81 129 214 97

Republican John McCain as U.S.President
52% 57% 47% 51% 51% 55% 47% 44% 59% 43% 57% 59% 44%
B FG IL IL

The world would be a safer place with 451 199 252 144 181 120 119 102 183 89 96 145 122
Democrat Hillary Clinton as U.S.President
45% 1% 49% 48% 47% 40% 53% 54% 43% 47% 43% 40% 55%
H K

The world would be a safer place with 440 218 222 150 177 108 103 87 202 83 97 144 115
Democrat Barack Obama as U.S.President
44% 45% 43% 50% 46% 36% 46% 46% 47% 44% 43% 40% 52%
E E K

1. (Top2Box Summary) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Children Education Employment Status Marital Race
Status
Tot Yes No HS So Coll Full Part | Not Reti | Mar | Oth His Non | Non | Non
al or me ege Tim | Tim Em red ried er pani - - -
less | Coll | Deg e e p. c His His His
ege ree pani | pani | pani
G c c
Whi | Blac | Oth
te k er
A B ] D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 100 | 316 689 | 280 318 403 | 473 104 111 305 | 670 330 111 788 62 32
5
Weighted 100 | 399 601 518 228 250 | 485 124 157 218 | 615 381 176 698 78 40*
0 * . *
The world would be a safer place with 521 212 309 | 261 124 134 | 277 66 51 125 | 338 179 70 407 14 23

Republican John McCain as U.S.President
52 53 51 50 54 54 57 53 32 57 55 47 40 58 18 57
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
H H H N LN

The world would be a safer place with 451 172 279 247 86 117 222 69 79 79 248 200 127 260 48 20
Democrat Hillary Clinton as U.S.President
45 43 46 48 38 47 46 55 50 36 40 53 72 37 62 50
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
D D | | | J M M

The world would be a safer place with 440 196 244 216 89 134 230 67 67 72 245 193 98 265 56 20
Democrat Barack Obama as U.S.President
44 49 41 42 39 54 47 54 42 33 40 51 56 38 72 50
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
B CD | | J M M

1. (Low2Box Summary) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Femal | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Under | $25K- | $50K North Midw | South | West
e $25K <$50 + east est
K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1005 469 536 148 383 458 167 174 502 193 224 364 224
Weighted 1000 483 517 302 384 299 224 189 431 189 224 364 223
The world would be a safer place with 501 248 252 140 190 162 100 94 223 88 111 202 100

Democrat Barack Obama as U.S.President
50% 51% 49% 46% 49% 54% 45% 50% 52% 46% 50% 56% 45%

The world would be a safer place with 495 267 228 146 187 154 88 81 240 83 116 198 98
Democrat Hillary Clinton as U.S.President
49% 55% 44% 48% 49% 51% 39% 43% 56% 44% 52% 54% 44%

The world would be a safer place with 425 194 231 139 167 112 104 99 170 89 86 131 120
Republican John McCain as U.S.President
43% 40% 45% 46% 44% 38% 46% 53% 39% 47% 38% 36% 54%
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The Munk Debates: US Presidential Election Study Detai |9d tables

1. (Low2Box Summary) Thinking about the upcoming U.S. Presidential Election, to what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Children Education Employment Status Marital Race
Status
Tot | Yes No HS So Coll Full | Part [ Not | Reti | Mar | Oth His | Non | Non | Non
al or me ege Tim | Tim Em red ried er pani - - -
less | Coll | Deg e e p. G His His His
ege ree pani | pani | pani
c c c
Whi | Blac | Oth
te k er
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 100 | 316 689 | 280 318 403 | 473 104 111 305 | 670 330 | 111 788 62 32
5
Weighted 100 | 399 601 518 228 250 | 485 124 157 218 | 615 381 176 698 78 40*
0 . . *
The world would be a safer place with 501 189 312 257 129 111 237 56 76 122 338 160 67 391 17 19

Democrat Barack Obama as U.S.President
50 47 52 50 56 45 49 45 49 56 55 42 38 56 22 47
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The world would be a safer place with 495 210 284 232 132 130 251 56 63 118 331 161 40 405 22 19
Democrat Hillary Clinton as U.S.President
49 53 47 45 58 52 52 45 40 54 54 42 23 58 29 49
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The world would be a safer place with 425 168 257 212 99 112 190 58 89 77 246 179 97 257 57 16

Republican John McCain as U.S.President

43 42 43 41 44 45 39 47 57 35 40 47 55 37 73 41
[

Fl M M
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